Recipient

Register of Gifts and Benefits

2023

Council Employees and Volunteers

Current as at to 30/10/2023

Name of Gift or Benefit

Description of Gift or Benefit

Published in accordance with requirements under sections 119A, 132(1) and Schedule 5 of the Local Government Act 1999.
Value determined by the Minister to be $50 (refer SA Government Gazette No. 79, 17 November 2022)

Date of Offer

Outcome

Reason for Offer

Craig
Turner

Ben
Gower

Peter
Halton

Cathy Bell

Paul
Whitford

Allan
Schultz

Matthew
Lesslie

Katrina
Searcy

Bottle of Scotch

Dinner at the Barn
Steakhouse

Recognition of Service
Award - 10 years

Voucher

Recognition of Service
Award - 20 years

Recognition of Service
Award - 20 years

Recognition of Service
Award - 10 years

Bottle of Wine

1x750ml bottle of Scotch

Dinner at the Barn Steakhouse with
members of the NRM Board, regional
Mayors and CEOs and local State Members

A service award to recognise 10 years of
employment with the Wattle Range
Council.

A $250 voucher was provided to Cathy Bell
due to her resigning from Council

Recognition of service award for 20 years
of employment with Wattle Range Council

Award to recognise 20 years of
employment at Wattle Range Council.

Award from WRC to recognise 10 years of
employment service.

Bottle of Wine

$70

$70

$100

$250

$200

$200

$100

$30

SA Bird
Proofing

NRM Board

Wattle Range
Council

Wattle Range
Council

Wattle Range
Council

Wattle Range
Council

Wattle Range
Council

Ben Strother

30/06/2023

7/06/2023

5/05/2023

21/04/2023

7/04/2023

3/03/2023

24/02/2023

14/02/2023

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Thank you gesture

Networking dinner

Recognition of 10 years
of employment and
service with the Wattle
Range Council.

Due to Cathy's long
service with Council i.e.
31 years

Acknowledgement of
long-term employment
with WRC.

Length of service
recognition award

To acknowledge 10
years of employment
service with the WRC.

Thank you for support
and help
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