

Register of Gifts and Benefits

2023

Council Employees and Volunteers Current as at to 30/10/2023

Published in accordance with requirements under sections 119A, 132(1) and Schedule 5 of the Local Government Act 1999.

Value determined by the Minister to be \$50 (refer <u>SA Government Gazette No. 79, 17 November 2022</u>)

Recipient	Name of Gift or Benefit	Description of Gift or Benefit	Value	Donor	Date of Offer	Outcome	Reason for Offer
Craig Turner	Bottle of Scotch	1x750ml bottle of Scotch	\$70	SA Bird Proofing	30/06/2023	Accepted	Thank you gesture
Ben Gower	Dinner at the Barn Steakhouse	Dinner at the Barn Steakhouse with members of the NRM Board, regional Mayors and CEOs and local State Members	\$70	NRM Board	7/06/2023	Accepted	Networking dinner
Peter Halton	Recognition of Service Award - 10 years	A service award to recognise 10 years of employment with the Wattle Range Council.	\$100	Wattle Range Council	5/05/2023	Accepted	Recognition of 10 years of employment and service with the Wattle Range Council.
Cathy Bell	Voucher	A \$250 voucher was provided to Cathy Bell due to her resigning from Council	\$250	Wattle Range Council	21/04/2023	Accepted	Due to Cathy's long service with Council i.e. 31 years
Paul Whitford	Recognition of Service Award - 20 years	Recognition of service award for 20 years of employment with Wattle Range Council	\$200	Wattle Range Council	7/04/2023	Accepted	Acknowledgement of long-term employment with WRC.
Allan Schultz	Recognition of Service Award - 20 years	Award to recognise 20 years of employment at Wattle Range Council.	\$200	Wattle Range Council	3/03/2023	Accepted	Length of service recognition award
Matthew Lesslie	Recognition of Service Award - 10 years	Award from WRC to recognise 10 years of employment service.	\$100	Wattle Range Council	24/02/2023	Accepted	To acknowledge 10 years of employment service with the WRC.
Katrina Searcy	Bottle of Wine	Bottle of Wine	\$30	Ben Strother	14/02/2023	Accepted	Thank you for support and help